
WHEREAS, on October 5, 2006, pursuant to Resolution No. 2007-001, the
Town Council approved an Agreement with CSA Group for plans review and
building inspection services; and

WHEREAS,, on October 15, 2009, pursuant to 't <# :1 © No. 2010-009, the
Town Council approved the First Modification to the Agreement, which extended
the Agreement until February 1, 201; and

WHEREAS,, on January 7, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-031, the
Town Council approved the Second Modification to the Agreement, which

extended the Agreement until February 28, 2010; and

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-036,
the Town Council approved the Third Modification to the Agreement, which
extended the Agreement until April 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, on March 4, 2010, CSA presented the Town Council with a full
interactive web-based permitting system, which it agreed to have in place by Ap
2 10;0 « I

WHEREAS, on March 24, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-045, the
Town Council approved the Fourth Modification to the Agreement, to extend CSA's
agreement through March 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS,, on March 10, 2011, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-038, the
Town Council approved the Fifth Modification to the Agreement, which extended
the Agreement until July 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS,, on June 23, 2011, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-069, the
Town Council approved the Sixth Modification to the Agreement, which extended
the Agreement until November 30, 211; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council believes that this extension is in the be
s of the health, safety, and welfare of its residents; and i



WHEREAS, this Resolution and the attached Seventh Modification to the
Agreement seek to extend the Agreement through February 29, 2012.

NOW,, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town
of Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1: The above referenced recitals are true and correct and

al"Iincorporated herein by reference.

Section 2: The Town Council hereby approves the Seventh Modification to
the Agreement between the Town of Southwest Ranches and CSA Group, which
extends the term of the Agreement until February 29, 2012, as set forth in
Exhibit 'A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 4: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest
Ranches, Florida, this 7th day November 2011, on a motion by Vice Mayor Fisikelli
nd seconded by Council Member McKay.

Nelson Yes

Fisikelli Yes

Breitkreuz Yes

Jablonski Yes

McKay Yes

Ayes 5

Nays 0

Absent 0

RM

Erik, 60n:iail&"-SanLTmaria CMC, Town Clerk

Town Attorney

ma

2'



EXHIBIT ""A"

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2009, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-009, the
Town Council approved the First Modification to the Agreement, which extended
the Agreement until February 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, • January 7, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-031, the
Town Council approved the Second Modification to the Agreement, which
extended the Agreement until February 28, 2010; and

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-031
the Town Council approved the Third Modification to the Agreement, whi
extended the Agreement until April 1, 2010; and i

WHEREAS, on March 4, 2010, CSA presented the Town Council with a full
interactive web-based permitting system, which it agreed to have in place by Ap'
2010; and I

WHEREAS, • March 24, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-045, tIz
Town Council approved the Fourth Modification to the Agreement, to extend CSAV
agreement through March 31, 2011; and I

WHEREAS,, on March 10, 2011, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-038, tt ;zz
Town Council approved the Fifth Modification to the Agreement, which extend
the Agreement until July 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS, • June 23, 2011, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-069, the
Town Council approved the Seventh Modification to the Agreement, which

extended the Agreement until November 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS,, the Town Council believes that this extension is in the be
interest of the health, safety, and welfare of its residents; i



NOW THEREFORE,, for and in consideration of the premises and for Ten
Dollars ($10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and
sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree that the
Original Agreement shall be amended as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correcl

2. Article 3 " TERM OF AGREEMENT shall be amended to read as
follows:

ARTICLE 3

TERM OF AGREEMENT

3.1 This Agreement shall become effective on December 1, 2011 (the Effective
Date), and shall continue in full force and effect until February 29, 2012, with
extensions to be approved by the TOWN and CSA, unless earlier terminated in
accordance with paragraph 3.2 hereof.

3. All other terms and conditions not modified herein shall remain of full

force and effect and binding on the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Modification is accepted and executed as of
the dav,of 2011.

ST RANCHES CSA

Mi I

FUM

Attest:

ErikGonzall tamaria, CMC, Town Clerk Witness

I P

Approved as to form-Al correctness:

M



619dy Vk1: Z IsI 0 U1 # 01M '*, ­#IZ14 1j i

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS.. October 15, 2009, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-009, the
Town Council approved the First Modification to the Agreement, which extended
the Agreement until February 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS,, on January 7, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-031, the
Town Council approved the Second Modification to the Agreement, which
extended the Agreement until February 28, 2010; and

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-036,
the Town Council approved the Third Modification to the Agreement, which
extended the Agreement until April 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, on March 4, 2010, CSA presented the Town Council with a fully
interactive web-based permitting system, which it agreed to have in place by April
2010; and

WHEREAS, on March 24, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-045, the
Town Council approved the Fourth Modification to the Agreement, to extend CSA's!
agreement through March 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS,, on March 10, 2011, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-038, the
fown Council approved the Fifth Modification to the Agreement, which extended
the Agreement until July 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS, June 23, 2011, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-069, the
rown Council approved the Seventh Modification to the Agreement, which
extended the Agreement until November 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council believes that this extension is in the bes),
interest of the health, • safety, and welfare of its residents;

3-



NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for Ten
Dollars ($10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and
sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree that the
Original Agreement shall'be amended as follows:

0FXURW-0

2. Article 3 " TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended to read as
follows:

3.1 This Agreement shall become effective on December 1, 2011 (the Effective
Date), and shall continue in full force and effect until February 29, 2012, with
extensions to be approved • the TOWN and CSA, unless earlier terminated in
accordance with paragraph 3.2 hereof.

3. All other terms and conditions not modified herein shall remain of full

force and effect and binding on the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Modification is accepted and executed as of
the

da( 
of ,- , 20

ilzR11111111

lllll

ON

MKeith M. Po ff, Town Attorney W11 - ess

ACTIVE: 3361

4-


